

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 16-073 Name: Lenovo Services Agreement

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 3/22/2016 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 4/12/2016 Final action: 4/12/2016

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Director of Information Technology to execute a services agreement

and associated schedules, equipment inventories and similar, with Lenovo Inc. for hardware maintenance and support of County-owned Lenovo equipment in the aggregate maximum amount of \$900,000, not to exceed \$300,000 per year, effective March 15, 2016 through March 14, 2019;

b. Accept non-standard language in the agreement provided by Lenovo Inc. as recommended by the

Director of Information Technology; and

c. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or the Contracts Purchasing Supervisor to issue

purchase orders on an as-needed basis over the next three years as recommended by the Director of

Information Technology.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. LENOVO - MSA-County of Monterey, 3. LENOVO - LCA - County of Monterey, 4.

Completed Board Order, 5. Fully Executed Agreement between the County of Monterey and Lenovo

(United States) Inc., 1009 Think Place

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/12/2016	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	